DEC- 5-00 TUE 15:08  HDC FAX NO. 3183814931 P. 02
HAND/~APPED DEVELOPMENT C“NTER

3502 Hickory Grove Road, Davenport, 1A 52806  —
Phone (319) 391-4834
Fax (319) 391-4931

QUOTATION

INQUIRY NUMBER: 00-066 revised

To:  TACOM-RI AMSTA-LC-CFTF DATE: November 29, 2000
Aun: Greg Carber/Nancy Oakes
The Rock Island Arsenal TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

Rock Istand, I 61299-7630
ALL INVOICES NOT PAID WITHIN 30 DAYS OF

BILLING ARE SUBJECT TO 1 1/2% PER MONTH
(18% APR) FINANCE CHARGE.

DELIVERY: ADVISE

Quantity Description Price
110 Pack small parts. Insert parts into bag. Insert parts into box. Insert boxes $33.90 /ea

and hoses and instructions into (extra strength cardboard) pallet box. Build
wooden pallet. Put lid on pallet box and band to pallet with strapping.
Stencil pallet box per specifications.

Price inicludes all material costs except cardboard pallet box.

| Price is subject to change if material costs change.

Cardboard pallet box, triple wall, with triple wall lid. $7.18 /box
Minimum order 250; 3 week lead time, $3.69 Nid
$10.87 /total
Cardboard pallet box, double wall, with double wall lid; wt Limit 600 Jbs. $4.88 /box
Minimum order 100; no lead time given. $2.99 /tid
$7.87 Itotal

This quotation may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days.
Thank you for your inquiry.

glﬂum 9%/1

Teresa J. Hennings, Sales Manager



0CT-27-80 R 12:58  HDC FAX NO. 3193914831 P.02
HAND'~APPED DEVELOPMENT F“NTER

402 Hickory Grove Road, Davenport, lA 52806 —
Phone (319) 391-4834
Fax (319) 391-4931

QUOTATION

INQUIRY NUMBER: 00-066

To: TACOM-RI AMSTA-LC-CFTF DATE: October 27, 2000
Attn: Greg Carber
The Rock Island Arsenal TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

Rock Istand, IL 61299-7630
ALL INVOICES NOT PAID WITHIN 30 DAYS OF

BILLING ARE SUBJECT TO 1 1/2% PER MONTH
(18% APR) FINANCE CHARGE.

DELIVERY: ADVISE

Quantity Description Price
110 Pack small parts. Insert parts into bag. Insert parts into box. Insert boxes $33.90 /kit

and hoses and instructions into (extra strength cardboard) pallet box. Build
wooden pallet. Put lid on pallet box and band to pallet with strapping.

Price includes all material costs EXCEPT cardboard pallet box.

Price is subject to change if material costs change.

1 1 Eu%r;ﬁ’)ﬁﬂc .

~—

| jc.pp per rogpc Frip

pyo K -urfe De Den

This quotation may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days.
Thank you for your inquiry.

—

A b M
Teresa J. Hennings, Sales Manager



0CT-2%-@8 FRI 12:58 HDC FAX NO. 3193914931 P.01

F1ANDICAPPED DEVELOPMENT CENTER
3402 Hickory Grove Road + PO. Box 2450 + Davenport, IA 52809
(319) 3914834 » Fax # (319) 391-4931
e-mail hdcmac@carthlink.com

HAchm’Bo évm.omzm - Center
FAX TRANSMISSION

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS SHEET): of
paTE: _JO~27-00

TO: Gfegq Cﬁfb&r‘

COMPANY NAME: /T;\c om-= T Amsta LC CFTE

FAX NUMBER: __ 309~ 782 - 194 |

Terese dlonnces

NOTE: mf- CMM.

Plase edl o ned
L(J'LW l\f\“‘(efw““\t)v\. %._\ L@uﬂ» O:;’B

re,u«vtcl a"'a CeO\-‘hC} \3'}
" Thonk honk sy

i -ene §e- L.
@ Supported by Umted Way of the Quad Cities

Accredited by the Commission un Accraditalion of itehabilitation Focitihes




Oakes, Nancy J

From: Carber, Gregory C

Sent: Wednesday, October 11, 2000 8:01 AM
To: Oakes, Nancy J

Cc: Carber, Gregory C

Subject: HDC Contract for HyPAK kits

Nancy,

The Intervehicle Power Cable Kit (11682336-2) does not come individually packaged. HDC does not need to package
these cables. They just need to tag them with the part number and lay them in the box.

Gregory C. Carber

General Engineer

155MM Towed Team

TACOM-RIL, AMSTA-LC-CFTF

DSN 793-2625/Comm: (309)782-2625/Fax : 1961



Associate Deputy, TACOM-R!

Rk I . ©1206.7630 TACOM-ROCK ISLAND

(309)782-2625
FAX (309)782-1961
DSN 793

To: Teresa Hennings From: Greg Carber
Fax: 391-4931 Pages: 1

Phone: 391-4834 Date: August 23, 2000
Re: ccC:

Ourgent [J]ForReview [1Please Comment [ Please Reply 0O Please Recycle

& Comments:
Teresa,
Please add the following items to the one’s | provided you earier that will require packaging:
12965257; Pad, cable; Qty 7
12965259; Pad; Qty 1
12965302; Pad, cable ground; Qty 1
12965303; Pad, ground; Qty 1
Thanks.

Greg Carber




Associate Deputy, TACOM-RI

AMSTA-LC-CFTF

Rock Island, IL 61299-7630 TACOM'ROCK ISLAND
(309)782-2625

FAX (309)782-1961 g
DSN 793 ‘

To: Teresa Hennings From: Greg Carber
Fax: 391-4931 Pages: 3

Phone: 391-4834 Date: August 21, 2000
Re: CC:

] Urgent [l For Review [ Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

¢ Comments:

Teresa,

Attached is the list of parts that will require packaging. Please note that there are 4 parts with an “* by
them. These parts will most likely not require packaging but we are not 100% percent positive yet. The
one item with the “~* will require packaging with a different part number than the one that is on the
package now. The new part number is 12965291-1.

Once | find out about the “*” items, | will let you know.

Greg Carber




P rv——,

M198 Hydraulic Pov - Assist Kit Packing List

31 march, 1999 (this list is for any new order issued after 31 march 99)

Part Number Part Name Reguired | Qty.
T ' 1 |

| 1

- ———— —_ . 3
1
1
H 8
) 1
1
X1 12965266 Filter 1
1
S 1
1
¥ 12965277 Hose assembly kit 1
! 1
i 1
1
! 1
i 1
B ) 1
o 1
L 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

—_— ) _
X 7388305 Receptacle 1
* A-A-52481-8 Gasket ]
B1821AH025C050N Screw, hexhead grd8, .25x .5 cad 1
B1821AH025C063L Hex head, cap 1/4-20x5/8 cad grad 4
B1821AH025C063N Screw, hexhead, cap, 1/4x20x5/8,gra 24
B1821AHO3ICO8SN Screw, hex head cap, 5/16-18 x 7/8 4
B1821AHO031CI50L Screw, hex head, 5/16-18 x 1.5 grad 4
B1821AHO38F050N 3/8x24unf x1/2” grd 8 cadplated Bolt 1
MS16997-34 Screw 4
MS16997-46 Screw 4
MS16997-60 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4 4
MS21083-N06 Nut 1
MS21333-71 Clamp 8
MS21908-8 Elbow 2
M524629-37 Screw 4
1
' MS27183-12 Washer 8
MS27183-52 Washer 4
T " 1
MS3212-20L Screw 6
MS35206-231 Screw 1
MS35206-242 Screw 1
MS35207-260 Screw, mach. 9
MS35335-33 Washer 26




MS35338-137

X m»««( have —To ﬁe Re—.PAchoeD wite KNow By &wnd

¥ R\EPACK WITH  PALT NUmBEL 129,529 - }

Washer, I¢ 4
MS35338-44 Washer 3 *
MS35489-43 Grommet 1
MS45904-61 Washer, lock 4
MS45904-68 Washer 7 *
MS45904-76 Washer, lock 1
MS51852-11A Elbow 2
MS51854-11 Swivel 2
MS51860-56 Locknut 2
MS51861-65C Screw, tapping 7
MS51922-9 Nut, self-locking 4
MS51971-1 Nut, plain 2
SAES8-12080220 Elbow, 90 degree 2
MS-16998-41L Screw 2
MS335489-38 Grommet 1 *
MS51967-2 Nut, Plain Hex 1 *
MS27488-16 Plug, End Seal, Electrical Connector 1 *
MS16997-62 Screw, Cap Socket head 1 *
IMS35338- ¢¢ WASHER , LoCK )
Note parts noted with * are new parts added for new order or changes to quantities
OF 27200 72f

o PACKAGE ODT SHe- 1023,




